ORBITAL WELDING SOLUTIONS
MICROFIT CLOSED WELD HEAD SAMX-17
0.118 - 0.625" o/d / 3 - 17.2 mm o/d
SCAN QR CODE
TO WATCH VIDEO
P
R
O

WEIGHT WITH CABLE
5.5 kg
12 lbs
DUTY CYCLE AT 50% 70 A
DUTY CYCLE AT 40% 80 A
MAX WELDING CURRENT 100 A
OPERATING TEMPERATURE +0°C / + 40 °C (32°F / 104°F)
DIMENSIONS (MM/INCH)
4.90" 2.75"
6.
37
"
2.37"
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF THE TUBE
TO BE WELDED (MIN - MAX) PICTURE
SCE10-14.0 Pre-ground tungsten electrode diameter 1.0 mm, length 14.0 mm (per 10) 13.4 - 17.3 mm 0.527 - 0.681"
SCE10-15.0 Pre-ground tungsten electrode diameter 1.0 mm, length 15.0 mm (per 10) 11.4 - 15.8 mm 0.449 - 0.622"
SCE10-16.0 Pre-ground tungsten electrode diameter 1.0 mm, length 16.0 mm (per 10) 9.4 - 13.8 mm 0.370 - 0.543"
SCE10-17.5 Pre-ground tungsten electrode diameter 1.0 mm, length 17.5 mm (per 10) 6.4 - 10.8 mm 0.252 - 0.425"
SCE10-18.0 Pre-ground tungsten electrode diameter 1.0 mm, length 18.0 mm (per 10) 5.4 - 9.8 mm 0.213 - 0.386"
SCE10-20.0 Pre-ground tungsten electrode diameter 1.0 mm, length 20.0 mm (per 10) 2.0 - 5.8 mm 0.079 - 0.228"
ELECTRODES
Complete configuration of a microfit closed head SAMX-17
+ + 
Machine

PART NO. SAMX17-CAB01
Complete kit
Jaws for standard cassette
•	 These jaws (sold as pair) are
compatible only with the
standard side plates
•	 1 set of collets includes two half
shells. 2 sets are required to
cover both sides of the cassette
(four half shells).
Minimum straight length of the tube:
0.689" / 17.5 mm
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF THE TUBE
TO BE WELDED (INCH / MM)
SMX17-03 Collets (pair) for standard cassette o/d = 3.00 mm (0.118") 0.118" 3.00 mm
SMX17-03.175 Collets (pair) for standard cassette o/d = 1/8" (3.175 mm) 1/8" 3.175 mm
SMX17-04 Collets (pair) for standard cassette o/d = 4.00 mm (0.157") 0.157" 4.00 mm
SMX17-04.763 Collets (pair) for standard cassette o/d = 3/16" (4.763 mm) 3/16" 4.763 mm
SMX17-05 Collets (pair) for standard cassette o/d = 5.00 mm (0.197") 0.197" 5.00 mm
SMX17-06 Collets (pair) for standard cassette o/d = 6.00 mm (0.236") 0.236” 6.00 mm
SMX17-06.35 Collets (pair) for standard cassette o/d = 1/4" (6,35 mm) 1/4" 6.35 mm
SMX17-07.938 Collets (pair) for standard cassette o/d = 5/16" (7.938 mm) 5/16" 7.938 mm
SMX17-08 Collets (pair) for standard cassette o/d = 8.00 mm (0.315") 0.315" 8.00 mm
SMX17-09 Collets (pair) for standard cassette o/d = 9.00 mm (0.354") 0.354" 9.00 mm
SMX17-09.525 Collets (pair) for standard cassette o/d = 3/8" (9.525 mm) 3/8" 9.525 mm
SMX17-10 Collets (pair) for standard cassette o/d = 10.00 mm (0.394") 0.394" 10.00 mm
SMX17-10.20 Collets (pair) for standard cassette o/d = 10.20 mm (0.402") 0.402" 10.20 mm
SMX17-11 Collets (pair) for standard cassette o/d = 11.00 mm (0.433") 0.433" 11.00 mm
SMX17-12 Collets (pair) for standard cassette o/d = 12.00 mm (0.472") 0.472" 12.00 mm
SMX17-12.70 Collets (pair) for standard cassette o/d = 1/2" (12.70 mm) 1/2" 12.70 mm
SMX17-13.50 Collets (pair) for standard cassette o/d = 13.50 mm (0.531") 0.531" 13.50 mm
SMX17-14 Collets (pair) for standard cassette o/d = 14.00 mm (0.551") 0.551" 14.00 mm
SMX17-14.287 Collets (pair) for standard cassette o/d = 9/16" (14.287 mm) 9/16" 14.287 mm
SMX17-15 Collets (pair) for standard cassette o/d = 15.00 mm (0.591") 0.591" 15.00 mm
SMX17-15.875 Collets (pair) for standard cassette o/d = 5/8" (15.875 mm) 5/8" 15.875 mm
SMX17-16 Collets (pairs) for standard cassette o/d = 16.00 mm (0.630") 0.630" 16.00 mm
SMX17-17.2 Collets (pair) for standard cassette o/d = 17.20 mm (0.677") 0.677" 17.20 mm
JAWS FOR STANDARD CASSETTE
PART NO. DESCRIPTION OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF THE TUBE
TO BE WELDED (INCH / MM)
SMX17-F03 Collets (pair) for thin side plate o/d = 3.00 mm (0.118") 0.118" 3.00 mm
SMX17-F03.175 Collets (pair) for thin side plate o/d = 1/8" (3.175 mm) 1/8" 3.175 mm
SMX17-F06 Collets (pair) for thin side plate o/d = 6.00 mm (0.236") 0.236" 6.00 mm
SMX17-F06.35 Collets (pair) for thin side plate o/d = 1/4" (6.35 mm) 1/4"  6.35 mm
SMX17-F08 Collets (pair) for thin side plate o/d = 8.00 mm (0.315") 0.315" 8.00 mm
SMX17-F09.525 Collets (pair) for thin side plate o/d = 3/8" (9.525 mm) 3/8"  9.525 mm
SMX17-F12 Collets (pair) for thin side plate o/d = 12.00 mm (0.472") 0.472" 12.00 mm
SMX17-F12.70 Collets (pair) for thin side plate o/d = 1/2" (12.70 mm) 1/2" 12.70 mm
SMX17-F14 Collets (pair) for thin side plate o/d = 14.00 mm (0.551") 0.551" 14.00 mm
SMX17-F16 Collets (pair) for thin side plate o/d = 16.00 mm (0.630") 0.630" 16.00 mm
JAWS FOR THIN SIDE PLATE
JAWS FOR CASSETTES
Jaws for thin side plate
•	 These jaws (sold as pair) are
compatible only with the thin
side plates
•	 1 set of collets includes two half
shells. 2 sets are required to
cover both sides of the cassette
(four half shells).
Minimum straight length of the tube:
0.5" / 12.70 mm
PART NO. DESCRIPTION FITTING BODY SIZE
(INCH / MM) FITTING BODY SIZE
SMX17-LRA Fitting collets (pair)
- 1/8" - 1/4" and 6 mm 1/8" - 1/4"  -  6 mm
SMX17-LRB Fitting collets (pair)
- 3/8" - 8mm and 10 mm 3/8" - 8 mm - 10 mm
SMX17-LRC Fitting collets (pair)
- 1/2" - 12.7 mm 1/2" - 12.7 mm
PART NO. DESCRIPTION O/D OF THE TUBE TO BE
WELDED (INCH / MM)
SMX17-LT03 Tube collets (pair) for wide side plate - o/d 3.00 mm (0.118") 0.118" 3.00 mm
SMX17-LT03.175 Tube collets (pairs) for wide side plate - o/d 1/8" (3.175 mm) 1/8" 3.175 mm
SMX17-LT06 Tube collets (pair) for wide side plate - o/d 6.00 mm (0.236") 0.236" 6.00 mm
SMX17-LT06.35 Tube collets (pairs) for wide side plate - o/d 1/4" (6.35 mm) 1/4" 6.35 mm
SMX17-LT08 Tube collets (pair) for wide side plate - o/d 8.00 mm (0.315") 0.315" 8.00 mm
SMX17-LT09.525 Tube collets (pair) for wide side plate - o/d 3/8" (9.525mm) 3/8" 9.525 mm
SMX17-LT10 Tube collets (pair) for wide side plate - o/d 10.00 mm (0.394") 0.394" 10.00 mm
SMX17-LT12 Tube collets (pair) for wide side plate - o/d 12.00 mm (0.472") 0.472" 12.00 mm
SMX17-LT12.70 Tube collets (pair) for wide side plate - o/d 1/2" (12.7 mm) 1/2" 12.7 mm
SMX17-LT14 Tube collets (pair) for wide side plate - o/d 14.00 mm (0.551") 0.551" 14.00 mm
SMX17-LT15.875 Tube collets (pair) for wide side plate - o/d 5/8" (15.875 mm) 5/8" 15.875 mm
SMX17-LT16 Tube collets (pair) for wide side plate - o/d 16.00 mm (0.630") 0.630" 16.00 mm
TUBE JAWS FOR WIDE SIDE PLATE
FITTING JAWS FOR WIDE SIDE PLATE
MACHINE SUPPORT
This bracket replaces the center part of the cassette (SAMX17-CAMB01). The use of this holder